

# 1573

The Old Grammar School, Freeschool Lane, Highcross, Leicester, LE1 4FY

## 1573 Party Menu

Three Course Set Menu £37.95

Two Course Set Menu £32.95

### Starter

(V) **Soup of the day**, served with fresh Bread

(V) **Mixed Mushrooms** sautéed in a light Stilton Cheese Cream sauce and served on a toasted Bread

**Half BBQ Pork Ribs**

**Deep fried seasoned and Flour dusted Calamari**, Lemon And Herb Mayonnaise

**Chicken Liver Parfait**, Brioche, Pickled Grapes

**House Nachos**, Salsa, Sour Cream, Guacamole, Cheddar Cheese, Jalapenos

(V) **Garlic Bread** and Parsley Slices

### Main Course

**Pan Roast Chicken Supreme**, Herb Mash, Roast Carrots, Roast Onion, Red Wine Gravy

**Pan Roasted Salmon**, Leeks, Sauteed Potatoes, Lemon Garlic Butter

**8oz Sirloin Steak** served with Mushroom, Grilled Tomato, Salad Garnish and Chunky Chips (Supp £5.00)

**Medallions of Prime Beef Fillet Steak 8oz** served with seasoned Mushrooms, Grilled Tomato, Salad Garnish, Chunky Chips (Supp £10.00)

All Steaks are cooked on a gas griddle and some charring of the outside of the Steak will always occur.

Please let your server know if you would like your steak cooked differently, sauces are available as side orders

**Seasoned Grilled Cajun Spiced Chicken Breast** served with Chips and Salad Garnish

**Scampi and Chips**, Tartare Sauce

**Classic Chicken Caesar Salad**, Croutons, Anchovies, Parmesan, Lettuce, Dressing

(V) **Grilled Honey and Cajun Paneer**, Peppers, Red Onion and Mushroom Skewers served with Chunky Chips and Homemade Salsa

**Wild Mushrooms Risotto**, Close Cup, Porcini, Wine Cap Mushrooms, Truffle Oil

### Optional Side Orders from £4.95

Chunky Chips / Skinny Fries / Seasoned Onion Rings /

Side Salad / Garlic Mushrooms / Herb Mash / Seasonal Vegetables / Mixed Olives

### Dessert

(V, A) **Warm Chocolate Brownie** served with Amaretto Ice Cream

(V) **Mango Cheesecake** with Mango Sorbet

(V) **Profiteroles** dusted with Icing Sugar served with a Chocolate and Caramel dipping sauce

**Sticky Toffee Pudding** with warm custard

### Food Allergies and Intolerances:

Before you order your food and drinks, please speak to our staff if you would like to know about our ingredients

**Our food is cooked using oil made from genetically modified (GM) soya.**

(We cannot guarantee that any food or beverage item sold is free from traces of allergens)

**FISH, POULTRY AND SHELLFISH DISHES MAY CONTAIN BONES AND/OR SHELL.**

A discretionary service charge of 10% will be added to your table.